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ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 

UPC 

I 
0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W,S. (COMPLETE SYSTDl 

UPC 
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01 47700 257161 7 

0 z 
_J 
<I: 

CY 
LU 
([) 

Ill l\11111111111111111111111111111 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF ·. 
,••' ... .. 

' 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION • 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATlr\JGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .5 LBS I 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN I (J 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX f 
I" . 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 
......, ·: c;-
_) 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .. o2Y 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
! REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

IM) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND CPAss°') 

650 TARGET (PAS$) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
' i 

' MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

I 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO l 

670 'FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

I 
+/- .5 LBS I 

I I I MIN 2.50 LBS 
! 

I I 

jB) TRIGGER PULL 
I 

I =J_~s ;'"') "1--f 
MAX4.0 LBS I ~--

I 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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5.0: 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1 5; 

1_0 j 

0.5 

00 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 .010 

SVVS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 2128107 

.020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: fv1/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 .070 .')80 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

O.o38 

0.040 

0.038 

0.038 

0.041 

Lock Time 

1 2.390 

2 2.440 

3 2.404 

4 2.353 

5 2.496 

(!1 IC ) ( 1 ( rvj "-"'-.[ 

0.050 0.032 0.035 

0.050 0.032 0.035 

0.049 0.032 0.036 

0.049 0.031 0.036 

0.050 0.032 0.035 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co . Inc. 212812007 10:32 26 PiJ 
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.090 

Action Type 

Se: T(ggsr 

Set Trigger 
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# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 G 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

I 
3 0 j 

2.5 

2.0' 

1.5 

Peak Force 

2.452 

2.358 

2.443 

2.457 

2.461 

Avq ).<-13 
~ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 2128107 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.052 

0.052 

0.051 

0.051 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.036 

0.035 0.036 

0.035 0.036 

0.034 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

fvl/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

Energy To Actuate 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.040 

0.040 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2 01 .SN 10337. printed by Pemingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 2.28'2007 10:35:25 Pi.'. 
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Action Type 

Ss: T;iggsr 

Set Triggsr 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile svvs Model: fvl/24 

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form ;';'F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 2/28107 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 \ 

2.0: 

1.5 

1.0 i 

0.5 

00 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

3.097 0.055 0.035 0.035 0.054 

2 3.040 0.054 0.035 0.035 0.053 

3 3.177 0.053 0.036 0.036 0.053 

4 3.081 0.053 0.034 0.035 0.052 

5 3.012 0.052 0.035 0.035 0.050 

Trig;;er Scan 2.01.SN10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. lnc .. 228,20rJ7 10.39.~2 P!'.i 
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Se: T;--:ggsr 

Set Trigger 

M2400143348 



# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4.5' 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

Profile 

Gun Type: 
Make: 

S\VS 

Rifle 

Remington 
Note: R. Putch 2128107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: fvl/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 lbs. 

o.o·'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
.C/):'.) .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .O~O .030 .C90 iC<: 

Peak Force 

3 055 

3.012 

3.112 

3.042 

3.003 

Travel To Actuate 

0.048 

0.048 

0.048 

0.048 

0.048 

Initial Take-up 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

Energy To Actuate 

0.051 

0.051 

0.052 

0.051 

0.050 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc. 2.28200110:40 35 i"i.1 

Action Type 

Se: Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

::: 0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

: 

: 

I 

00'.J .010 

svvs 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 2/28i07 

.020 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: fvl/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.071 

0.070 

Lock Time 

1 4.058 

2 4.054 

3 4.058 

4 4.093 

5 4.054 

0.055 0.035 

0.055 0.036 

0.054 0.036 

0.053 0.035 

0.053 0.035 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.069 

0.068 

0.069 

Trigger Scan 2 01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 2:28.2007 10:~3:13 Pi.i 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 
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Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 

svvs 
Rifle 

Relllington 
Note: R. Putch 2/28/07 

5 0; 

4.5 

4.0 

3 0: 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

.010 020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.909 0.055 

2 3.913 0.054 

3 ...,, o--'"' 
-.).uOO 0.054 

4 3.909 0.055 

5 3.907 0.054 

AU~ J.Cfo 
~ . ..., 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.036 0.035 

0.036 0.035 

0.036 0.035 

0.036 0.035 

0.036 0.035 

ivii2.+ 
For!ll #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. aiter 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .C7J 

Energy To Actuate 

0.067 

0.067 

0.066 

0.063 

0.067 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Rerningyton Arms Co, Inc. 2/2812007 10 4-l:S-l Pf.1 

.U'd'v 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form i'¢F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. + - .50 lbs. for iinal test 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.Q I 

I 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5: 

2 0 

1.5 

1.0: 

05 

0 0' 
.COO .010 

# Peak Force 

1 2.601 

2 2.579 

3 2.550 

4 2.539 

5 2.588 

R. Putch 2128107 

.020 .030 .040 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.055 0.037 

0.055 0.037 

0.055 0.037 

0.054 0.037 

0.053 0.037 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.042 

0.042 

0.042 

0.041 

0.041 

.030 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 2.28.12007 10:46 29 Pl.i 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Se: 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

S'vVS 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: iv1/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Make: 

Rifle 
Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

Note: R. Putch 2/28/07 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 ! 

1 oi 

' 0.5 i 

.000 .01C .030 .040 .050 .060 070 .D80 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Loci< Time 

1 4.024 0.055 0.036 0.035 0.068 

2 4.054 0.056 0.036 0.034 0.071 

3 4.034 0.054 0.036 0.035 0.068 

4 4.047 0.054 0.036 0.035 0.068 

5 4.083 0.054 0.036 0.035 0.068 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 2.'28/2007 10:.+9:53 P1.1 
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.09G 

Action Type 

Se; Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86635189. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/06/2007 12:49 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

#2 to 
#3 to 
#4 to 
#5 to 

#1: 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

0.009 
-0.035 
0.036 
0.631 
0.147 

#1: 0.090 
#1: 0.309 
#1: 0.184 
#1: 0.092 

M2400143354 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6635l89. 
TARGET NUMBER: l 
FILE DATE: 03/06/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.032 
-0.143 

0.147 
1.603 
l.723 
1.824 
0.081 
1.142 
0.677 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.462 
0.216 

-0.228 
-1.095 

0.508 
0.406 
0.016 

-0.165 
0.003 
0.200 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-l.106 
-0.661 
-l.080 
-0.327 

0.543 
0.055 

-0.064 
0.279 
0.617 
0.314 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6635189. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 03/06/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.066 
-0.060 

0.089 
1.614 
1. 586 
1.784 
0.078 
1.195 
0.599 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.882 
0.639 
0.437 
0.065 
0.015 
0.015 

-0.064 
0.158 

-0.435 
-0.732 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.933 
0.440 
0.325 
0.653 
0.331 

-0.001 
-0.322 
-0.716 
-0.202 
-0.172 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6635189. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 03/06/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.191 
0.071 
0.204 
2.237 
1.731 
2.286 
0.320 
1.322 
0.762 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 098 
0.130 

-0.385 
-0.292 
0.386 

-0.161 
-0.324 
-0.526 
-0.696 
-1.139 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.222 
-0.692 
-0.941 
-0.232 

0.082 
0.790 
0.753 
0.530 
0.395 
0.250 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6635189. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 03/06/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.130 
0.014 
0.130 
l. 466 
1.818 
1.816 
0.145 
1.026 
0.659 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.799 
0.710 
0.104 

-0.191 
0.245 

-0.020 
-0.271 
-0.667 
0.446 
0.142 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.512 
-0.288 
0.794 

-0.499 
-0.074 
0.238 

-0.078 
0.129 
0.990 
1.024 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6635189. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 03/06/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.005 
-0.055 
0.056 
1.260 
1.119 
1.438 
0.115 
0.912 
0.458 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.639 
0.628 
0.342 

-0.171 
-0.621 
-0.381 
-0.065 

0.112 
-0.118 
-0.315 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.711 
-0.010 

0.322 
0.408 

-0.018 
-0.283 
-0.353 
-0.014 
0.131 

-0.027 

6 
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